That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼SE¼) of 
Section Twenty (20), Township One Hundred Twenty North (T120N), Range 
Twenty-Five West (R25W) in Wright County, Minnesota, described as follows: 
Commencing at the Southeast corner of said SE1/4 of the SE1/4; thence 
S89°29'18"W five hundred eleven and nine-tenths (511.90) feet along the South 
line of said SE1/4SE1/4; thence N00°30' 42"W forty-two (42) feet to the actual 
point of beginning on the North line of County Road No. 35; thence continuing 
N00°30'42"W one hundred thirty-seven and five-tenths (137.5) feet; thence 
N89°29'18"E seventy-five (75) feet; thence S00°30'42"E one hundred thirty-
seven and five tenths (137.5) feet to said North line of County Road No. 35; 
thence S89°29'18"W seventy-five (75) feet to the point of beginning. 

NOTE: The South line of said SE1/4 of the SE1/4 is assumed to bear 
S89°29'18"W for the purpose of this description. 

EXCEPT: 

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 20,